

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14491 of 2023**

=====

MUKESHKUMAR PUNAMCHAND BANDHARA**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MR HEMANG M SHAH(5399) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5****MS JYOTI BHATT, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**Date : 23/08/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Draft amendment dated 23.08.23 is taken on record and the same is allowed. To be carried out within a period of one week.

Heard Mr. Shalin Mehta, learned Senior Counsel with Mr. Hemang M. Shah, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Issue **Notice** returnable on **06.09.2023**.

In the meantime, all the steps which are taken pursuant to the order dated 18.07.2023 shall be subject to the final outcome of the present petition.

Direct service is permitted.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

NEHA