

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14491 of 2023**

=====

MUKESHKUMAR PUNAMCHAND BANDHARA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HEMANG M SHAH(5399) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 26/10/2023**ORAL ORDER**

The draft amendment dated 6.9.2023 is taken on record and the same is allowed. To be carried out within one week from today.

Mr. Hemang M. Shah, the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that fresh memo of the petition be permitted to be placed on record.

Permission as prayed for is granted. Registry is directed to accept the fresh memo after the draft amendment is called out.

Post the matter on 1.12.2023.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

K.K. SAIYED