

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14491 of 2023

=====

MUKESHKUMAR PUNAMCHAND BANDHARA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NINAD P SHAH(10911) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

MR BHAVIK V BHATT(11508) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file affidavit-in-rejoinder. At his request, the matter is adjourned to **02.07.2026**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL